140038. DJE	•					
JCC FINANCING STATEMENT 00 34.453.004		13762633 9/1/2021 4:16:00 PM \$40.00 Book - 11232 Pg - 8792-8794 RASHELLE HOBBS Recorder, Salt Lake County, UT COTTONWOOD TITLE BY: eCASH, DEPUTY - EF 3 P.				
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Jonathan K. Hansen B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)		2.1.65	7.61.1, 52.	o., <u>L</u> . o.,		
jhansen@hbaa.law						
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Hansen Black Anderson Ashcraft PLLC Attn: Jonathan K. Hansen 3051 West Maple Loop Drive, Suite 325 Lehi, Utah 84043	一					
		THE ABOVE S	PACE IS EO	R FILING OFFICE USE	ONLY	
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use examame will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and part of the Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use examame will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and part of the Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use examame will not fit in line 1b).			rt of the Debtor	's name); if any part of the li	ndividual Debtor's	
OR TH TEMPLE HOLDINGS, L.L.C		FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		
1c. MAILING ADDRESS 4968 Holladay Pines Ct.	CITY Holladay		STATE UT	POSTAL CODE 84117	COUNTRY	
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exameme will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and part of the company and part of th		modify, or abbreviate any pa or information in item 10 of th				
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SA ORGANIZATION'S NAME SDP REIT, LLC OR						
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONA	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX		
3c. MAILING ADDRESS 1240 East 2100 South, Suite 300	Salt Lake	Salt Lake City		84106	COUNTRY	
4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: All assets of debtor, including without limitation property, water shares, water share certificates, wagreement deposits, plans and specifications, map construction, management, maintenance, service sintangibles, investment property, chattel paper declaims, accounts (including deposit accounts with policies and unearned premiums prepaid thereon insurance by Secured Party) and awards, payment by condemnation or exercise of the power of emin situated on or used in connection with the construction described real property, and all proceeds, substitus security interest may be granted therein under the attached.	property, fixtures, vater rights, purcles, surveys, studies and other contract ocuments, letter of Secured Party of, insurance proceeds or consideration that the contract of the apparent of	hase contracts, pur is, reports, permits, its, instruments, in- f credit rights, sup- any kind), contrace eds (whether or no- on for the taking of om any sale in lieu- ce, leasing, disposite ements for any of to- licable Uniform C	chase con licenses, a ventory, g porting ob t rights an t Debtor is the prope or in anti- tion or ope he foregoi ommercia	tract and reservate architectural, engineneral intangibles, bligations, commer as required to carry or any portion cipation thereof aceration of the folloing, to the extent the aceration of the Exhibitance of the Exhibitan	ion neering, payment cial tort rance such n thereof, t any time wing hat a bit A	
Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a factorial factoria	a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		ing administered by a Decedent's Personal Representative Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box:		
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transact		A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility		tural Lien Non-UCC		
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor 8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA:	Consignee/Consign	or Seller/Buyer	Ba	llee/Bailor Lice	nsee/Licensor	

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM 9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME NORTH TEMPLE HOLDINGS, L.L.C. OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 10. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only one additional Debtor name or Debtor name that did not fit in line 1b or 2b of the Financing Statement (Form UCC1) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enter the mailing address in line 10c 10a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 10b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 10c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 11. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME of ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only one name (11a or 11b) 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME SDP FINANCIAL 2020, LP OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX FIRST PERSONAL NAME POSTAL CODE COUNTRY STATE 11c. MAILING ADDRESS UT 84106 **USA** 1240 East 2100 South, Suite 300 Salt Lake City 12. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): 14. This FINANCING STATEMENT: 13. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filed as a fixture filing 15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16 16. Description of real estate: (if Debtor does not have a record interest): See Exhibit A Attached.

17. MISCELLANEOUS:

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER PROPERTY

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN IS SITUATED IN SALT LAKE COUNTY, UTAH, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 1:

COMMENCING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF NORTH TEMPLE STREET 499.25 FEET EAST AND 660 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 1 WEST, SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN, AND RUNNING THENCE WEST 100 FEET ALONG THE SOUTH SIDE OF NORTH TEMPLE STREET; THENCE SOUTH 250 FEET; THENCE EAST 100 FEET; THENCE NORTH 250 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 1A:

TOGETHER WITH THE BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN AND TO THAT CERTAIN RIGHT OF WAY FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS AS SHOWN IN THAT CERTAIN RIGHT-OF-WAY DEED RECORDED JUNE 27, 1960, AS ENTRY NO. 1723509, IN BOOK 1721, AT PAGE 240, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS TO WIT:

COMMENCING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF NORTH TEMPLE STREET 499.25 FEET EAST AND 660 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 1 WEST, SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN, AND RUNNING THENCE EAST 20 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 250 FEET; THENCE WEST 20 FEET; THENCE NORTH 250 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

Tax ID.: 08-34-453-004